

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1393/2021

Smt. Sandesh W/o Late Ramprasad

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sunil Kumar Swami for Mr. M.I. Abbasi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP Mr. Rishi Raj Singh Rathore, PP Mr. Manvendra Singh Choudhary, PP Mr. Yash Joshi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

18/07/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that petitioner is not receiving family pension ever since 25.07.2013 on which is due on account of death of her husband.

Learned counsel for the respondent Mr. Yash Joshi has submitted that all necessary steps are being taken in this regard.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to implead the concerned Pension Department as a party in array of respondents.

Amended cause title be filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply an advance copy in the office of panel counsel of the Pension Department.

List the matter on 29.07.2025.



[CW-1393/2021]

Name of Mr. Dheeraj Tripathi, AGC be shown in the cause list
as counsel for the respondent-State.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

JKP/6