

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1393/2021

Smt. Sandesh W/o Late Ramprasad

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. M.I. Abbasi, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yash Joshi, Adv. Mr. Aditya Godara with Mr. Amar Kumar for Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

09/01/2026

Learned counsel appearing for respondents No.1 to 3 submits that all necessary and requisite documents have already been forwarded to respondent No. 4.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 4 seeks time to obtain instructions.

List the matter on 20.01.2026.

The officer-in-charge of respondent No. 4 is directed to remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

(SAMEER JAIN),J