

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1393/2021

Smt. Sandesh W/o Late Ramprasad

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. MI Abbasi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yash Joshi Mr. Dheeraj Tripathi, AGC Mr. Rohan Mittal for Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG Mr. Deepak Goyal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

02/04/2026

Heard.

As Mr. Deepak Goyal has marked attendance qua respondent no.5, notices need not be issued.

However, a copy of petition be supplied thereupon.

All the respondents are being represented by the respective counsel, who are directed to seek necessary instructions from the departments concerned, qua the plea of the petitioner and release of amount thereafter; as it is vehemently submitted that the communication is already being made to the respondent-RSRTC qua the plea of the petitioner.

List the matter on 24.04.2026.

(SAMEER JAIN),J