

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1393/2021
CNR: RJHC020080272021 | URN: CW / 3378U / 2021

Smt. Sandesh W/o Late Ramprasad
-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation & ors.
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG Mr. Yash Joshi Mr. Deepak Goyal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

12/08/2026

Pursuant to the earlier order dated 22.01.2026, Mr. Deepak Goyal, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, submits that he has obtained the requisite information/instructions.

Learned counsel prays for an accommodation and seeks two weeks' time to file the reply.

List the matter on 24.08.2026 in the supplementary cause list.

Reply be filed in the meantime.

(SAMEER JAIN),J